HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P 0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

IV #
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL.#
(Two Copies) I-171 Yes, N¢

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are

or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

/ —
_ . 2 9

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM /\f[m ( zlu)-c/ ( ;44)_;&54
Last Middle i

Current Address

Date of Birth ﬂq //9/ /5'0

Place of Birth Kba f MHea

Previous Occupation(before 1975)
(Rank & Position)

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates : From To
SPONSOR'S NAME: N’M:M H,;M 1/44/
S .- Name

Address & Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship

N; en/ kt@ \/cAm/ _M‘r/&,

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130
must do so.

Date Prepared:




Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

€.

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATICONSHIP 70
PA.

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

ADDITIONAL INTORMATION



b
June 25,1588  USA - 7 June 25,1788 USA

Virginia 25 Virginia



LEAR SEGLER NG,
MANAGEMENT SERVICES DIVISION

June 38, 1984

Mr. Ngo Juoz Cuong
Xa Dien An, Huyen Dien Khanh
Tinh Phu Khenh

anatrang, Viarnam

Dear Sir:
YOUr emp icyment
1ces Division inp

Trie letcer will .e=rify
srated, Management Serv
request of tay 10, 1984,

Vietnsn, per yaur

Name: Ngo Quesz Cuong

Nates of Employment: January 1974 - 29 April 1973
Jccupation/f 1assification: Jet Engine Mechanic (SM3/1)
Date of Bircn: 1956

Piace ot Bi-rth: Vietnaw

Place of Employment: hav Raung Air Bzse, Vietnam

1f we can be of further assistance, please contact us.
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K.*F. vamp, iLlregtor

tdministrat.o>n &fIndustrial Relations
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TERSTATE 3%
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. OKLAHOMA C:TY, OK, 73136-0566

wirp Lear Sieglers ircovp-

X
ietter

{405) 424-5551
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USCC Reference No.

HATIONAL OFFICE

;aturalization Certificate Number (If Applicable)

Permanent Kesident Alien [EZf U.S. Citizen [::]

am filinp this Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to come to the United

egpal Status

Farolece D

, [ :x\ \C;.’\/

5183

tutee, urder the ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, (ODP) 1 include a copy of nnr£:71 94 (both sidex)
7 1-151 (Fermanent Resident Alien Card)

S VIELNAM

1 ~ ) -
1O GIATES §2 [‘
' 1> - -y -
W b o ATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES oor-1v k. J6/- 776
= o ) k (1f known)

| = 'a EF"_‘. \ 1312 MALTACHUSETTS AVENUE, N W._ o WASHINGTON. D C 20008

| = b o A (202) 659-C64b/bH4T

(ronreRence | D . e |

AR DRGERLY DEPARTURE PRoCRaM DMegesn of Sen Jose
Geuct iemeni srogram
AFF1BAVIT OF R}:].ATIO"HIP*'E‘-" i Alaineda
- vOG-L ZhA BET26
o { v Diocesc of : x) Jpse _
Your Kame: @,’Mrs,’ Ms ALZA) i CA) 1ZAAS Phone (home)
(work)
vour ftddress .
Nunber Street County/City  State’ Zip
ate of Birth: @1/&5[/4jf Place of Birth: CH A _
gate ¢f Entry to U.S, 03’//1/,‘4/0 Alien Number A | S504443 s o
4 7

)Pfélw

E?sué%r Lhat Lhz

information 1In th

is statement is true to the bes

of oy knouledge, and undc:

‘stand that any false statement could jeopardize my Immigration status in the United States.

77/0/1/ HHAJ L/t .

Your Signature

Stamp or Seal of

@,)(\J

OFFICIAL SEAL E
X MAl BUI
225 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA E -

Notary

SANTA CLARA COUMTY

My Comm. Expires June 27, 1984 [

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

S%)’ ::ZZ day of JoA £
S"'\/ . .

19 Z;ﬁ

e T .
Lo Sex | Date/Place of Birth PRelation to vou ]Address in Vietnaz
3‘/ VAN Tt < P13 AR SicTE [15 m@&,):w7 ‘
4. NGO THOAL  Vin M 42 CHL M Mc’z §'5é (AT

0 i E7 ; -
;5/_&1‘;0___711#& Huoklly r}:/ 07,// [14s L, Vi _'/ AL — /
/r/ MGo  T#i MY F 11,]/17//45}’ AIET LHAM WILECE / /"
5] _nits e pHU M ﬁigz/;cm{ Vit ard” NEPHE W) M -
C/ Wap” paan  ~THUY j/@ﬁ =7 AiAM AL ECE. M
5 jy’_f:f_—q £ 07//67//4£‘£ VIETIAM ALECE ;;|=7 \f ——
TG Ques. CuNT M M/o { /1450 vigznan | AJE’PHéu/ . 77N, 'AA/ RLEN BHANH ;) =
;4/ AJ,JUYFA} HH THAN- J: offo 7/ M523  VIETMAM | Asece jar Y KAt VIETMAM

€7/02/1974  VIiET MAM  GRAND = NEPHEW!

.. T

Hy commission expires:

L /6&L{_ ’ ST

Signature of Notary Public , .ju N

.

-
Cat

* Any change of address should be Teported irmediately to USCC National Office and
the leocal USCC Dioccsan Resettlement Office.

USCC FORM A

(G/732)



e | y.e 10/24/@;7. ¥

) o ’
NATIONAL OFFICE  °. . 'USCC Reference m.Aﬁ o
DSIATES 2 .-
I MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES FAt Al —
own
1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUF, N W_ & WASHINGTON, D. C. 20008
Dﬂyn | (202) 659-6646/6647 oo
CONFERENCE . o
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROCRAM (Vietnam)
R o { AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP |
‘."_: o R , Diocese of;‘:' '
!’our Name'l ) Mrs/\Ms CAMEA]  HIEAS  VAAS Phone (I)om;e) .
¥ : _ e
i_.f"’)'- ._ S 5 | (work) L S
{our‘ Addr'e'és 7 — 4
A 'Humb'-tj - Stréet ) ) . County/City State' oup
) PRI . . . . - )
Jate: of Birth: . : Pl f Birch:: ' 1Y:d TR
ate, =T_otfas [1928 ace of Bir _CHing - (
)ate ‘of Entry to U.S. 09[” 0 __ Alien Number A _g_go__q 445.2 .
R , . ,“ L
.1turallza'io'\ Certiflcate Number (If ,'nplimb]c) : -

egal Statu- Iarolcel ; Fermanent R(vsid.ent Alien I\Z’ U.5. Citdzen D Co -

am H]inl this Affidavit for the folloving relatives still {n Victnan to coze to the Unftued
‘tates, urder the ORDERLY DEPARTURE Proawar (onP) 7 include a copy of myUI 94 (toth sldes) ‘

J 1-151 (Fermanent Resident Allen Carl) . v ‘
—_——TITTTE T T T T T T T T S e -
ape L Sp.x' Hate/Pl lace of Birth | Re latjnn _to vou | Address in Vietnat A
"l__uao_-_mcu _THUY | .flﬂ?,/ﬂ //’Ué‘__.mmum._ GaaD- MLQLL_JM.,EMM&_,./HU’
94/, A DUy : M /_/IY/LM J/u’-JAzAzL Crean )= usj&lgu s M
}L_u&u.;eu vAML_Hoanly £ M 1fie 183 __vic 1 alant _WQMMJEWLWMQ )
4{_41&0 _Tdany: Juou.} A LE OFfe1 [ 1952~ i €7 AsAM MILLE } pitl) Kbpus VIS MAM_
5L_u<,;4auw_m1__zm~& E Q1fer 1 1IC  vick nam 41;4@—45&:(‘ AT AN ' _
/_ﬂ&#angz_waw_wAAL-f;TW/ng__mkin Cogantp - aiiece. | A S
#—MMMMMM_A, G191l Vicraard | Geaup - A/J;/Ca/ 3 v
?47';22&:0-__&40:‘__1&3&% M u//_j/ﬁ u&lwu..__,uc,eﬂﬁi._wwwﬂ-ﬁu‘
?/'_'wﬂwum__ma. T‘ "z/..Jij.f 9 . METMAM | sricee ial LA 7 M.

r =/79F KAASD — AEPHEN)
yswe%r that the 1ncfomation in thi s /’h‘f-.cnt"i%”:‘?ﬁ'c tg the best of oy knowledge. and under-~

itand that any fnls« statement could jc«mardize my Innigration status in the United States.

/_.2344 ' e Subscribed and sworn to before me this

- Your Signature i AP day of _gume 19 i‘% .

1

o - JLK(( /‘lu_

:tanip- or Seal of Notary

e A A e

~OTTIGIAL SEAL Signature of Nutﬂty Public
’ ‘ 3'g: 'ﬁlucmtjtl.xronm\ - :
RY Ry . .
é No‘s?mucumcw'" My commission expires: JUNE 27, 1986

My Coma Taprrer hoa 37. 1982
St

..
P

T S W

~

* Any change of addrecs should be 1cported irmediately to USCC P‘atlonal Office and

. the local USCC Pioccsan Resettlement Office. USCC FORM A (6/82) .
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EMBASSY OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Bangkok, Thailand
Request for Documents

OB File No.

NAE
Na‘b Quan Cusrry 6|o1|s2 %1940

Vam Kien Liéw, - ’
«Dear Sir/Madam: . | pate:__ & ApriC;iass

Please send us the documents checked below in order to complete the files
referred to above. Do not send us documents we have not checked.

BE SURE TO MARK ALL PAPERS WITH THE FILE NUMBERS (Ivm\vmnwm«\ -

e JR S ——

ALSO, PLEASE KEEP US INFORMED OF ANY ADDRESS CHANGES, EITHER ON THE PART OF THE
- U.S. RELATIVEORTHERELATIVES IN VIETNAM.

(1)

__1__'_/  (2)

(4)

(3)

" One certified copy of the Vietnamese original and a sworn, exact

translation of the birth certificate (giay khai sinh) of the

relative in the United States, showing the names of his or her
. parents. (See Note B on page 3.)

One copy and sworn, exact translation of the original birth
certificates (gilay khai sinh) of each relative in Vietmam listed
in your case/abeve/below}on—a—teaehed—fﬁﬂorksheet-

(See Note B on page 3.)

L T

One copy and a sworn, exact translation of the original marriage
certificate (giay hon thu) of each relative who is married/or the
following relatives: (See Note B on page 3.)

If any of the relatives in Vietnam were prevmusly married, we
need evidence that the previous marriage was lawfully ended. For

" this we need one copy and a sworn, exact translation of the death

certificate of the earlier spouse(s), or one copy and a sworn,
exact translation of the divorce decree. (See Note B on page 3.)

Copies of pre-1975 Vietnamese identity (ID) cards (the can cuoc)
of the relative in the U.,S. and of the relatives in Vietnam whc
were issued such ID cards, and copies of the post-1975 ID cards.

ODP-D - Document Request 2/84



{5) Photographs: Photos of the relatlveé“‘“" V&etnam will help

identify them when they are interviewed CR or by a U.S
official. (See Note D on page 4.) ?« : 3
SR |

(6) Affidavit and Evidence of Support: '"he-;elat:.ue in the U.S. mus:
provide evidence that his relatives in Vietnam are not likely to
become public charges in the U.S. We;need a nptarized Affidavi.
of Support from the person or group who ‘wfll sponsor them
Please use the Form I-134 (rev. 9-30-88), avaplable from any IN: -
office for this purpose. Use a separat€ " fGPEN for each relative:
you will be supporting. Also required 3% =financial evidence .= -

. described in the instructions attached @Fom 1-134. sSign

-1t before a Notary Public. If the relghki¥e.pn the U.S. cannoi. -
provide an Affidavit of Support, other a:é')} e(s) or friend(s . !
must complete I-134's

Vo avate T

11é.worksheet fbx
irth or addresse: .~
to us with an -

(7a) File worksheet. . Enclosed is a copy @
your case. Let us know if the names, dates gf
are not correct by returning the
- corrections. o = | .

(7b) Please return with your corrections th!;:f.llé;grksheet which wa:s
sent to you earlier. :

B e L AU S, R S e
B . o -

(8) Copy of the I-94 or I-551 (Green Ca ) of thé relative in the
United States, in. order for our fflce tp estaohsh the

immigration status of that person

(9) An orlglnal, notanzed Affidavit of Relatlonshlp listing the

, relatives for which you intend to apply. Tlu,,' 5

T&owx&»,”a«%o.w) T Thixgy %‘;% W"b“@"‘f"“ i

(10) Send photocopies of papers which show you,(%rour relatives u T

' Vietnam worked for the U.S. Government or a LS. organization. -
(See Note C on page 3.) i :

»

A -

(11) Send papers which show that you/your relatlve gin Vietnam workec .
: closely with U.S. officials or U.s. BHrASET Y nile working for R
TRETSE tnamese military. T

(See Note C on page 3.)

i

(12) Send papers which show that you/your r “El es _'n Vietnam went tc
. school or had training in the U.S. o 4 i
U.Ss. help. (See Note C on page 3.) - 3

_/ (13)  ‘ l )

(14)

TGRS

(AN
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NOTE D: PHOTOGRAPHS

If the photos are irreplaceable and you do not want to lose them, you can have
a photographic shop or studio make copies. Please do not send copies made on a
Xerox or other photocopy machine; such copies are usually not good enough to
use. Write the names and file numbers of your relatives on the back of each
picture,

NOTE E: SUBSTITUTE DOCUMENTS

Generally, we must have certified copies of documents from local civil

‘authorities in Vietnam, either pre- or post-1975 copies. “In some cases,

documents may not be readily available. In their absence we will consider
other evidence of relationships.’ Such evidence could include 0ld photographs;

certificates from hospitals, schools, or doctors; marriage statements or

religious records; other identification papers like o0ld ID cards or old
passports; police and residency papers; or family books or family registers.
While we will examine this evidence and consider it in reaching our judgment on

any case, you must realize it is, for our purposes, only secondary evidence at

best. :

If the relatives in Vietnam have this other evidence, they can send it directly .
to us. They should send copies only. They do not need to send translations.

'Sincerely,

derly Departure Office
imerican Embassy

ODP-D - Document Request  2/84
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EMBASSY OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Bangkok, Thailana

Reference File No. IV 11140

Vo Hun e
Dear Sir/Madam:

We ‘have received the documents you/your relatives
recently sent us.

We have not received any of the documents we requested
in our earlier letter.

{7
/ / We have received your letter of

and have reviewed your relatives' files.
We have recently reviewed the above mentioned files.

Attached is a request for documents we still need to complete
our file on your case. Please send them to us or have your
relatives send them to us as soon as possible. Do not send
papers that we have not checked. Write the file number

(IV number/) above on all papers that you send us.

Some of the documents checked now may not have been checked on
our original request. It may also be that the original

request said that your relatives in Vietnam could keep the
documents and not send them to us. Because of new requirements
imposed by the Vietnamese authorities we must have the

documents at this time. We must ask you or your relatives to
send them to us.

incerely,

réerly Departure Office
merican Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346

Enclosure: Request for Documents (ODP-D)

ODP-9(0021f)
6/83
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M6l DOng Quan Tr|
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
NCUYEN THI HANH
NCUYEN QUYNH CiAQ
NCUYEN VAN GIO1
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
HEP LOWMAN

TRAN KiM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

B8an Chap Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
President
NGUYEN QUYNH CiaQ
15t Vice President
TRAN KiM DUNG
2nd vice-President
NGUYEN VAN GIOI
Secretary General
TRAN THI PHUONG
Deputy Secretary
NGUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer

€O van Poan
Advisory Committee

HEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN

)

HOI GIA DINH TU.NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:
' UEL 22 0
Date 1238

Orderly Departure Program

American Embassy, Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

Re: NGO QUOC CUONG (US Employee)

Date of Birth: 9-1-50
IV#: 81740

VEWL #: 31811

Dear Sir/Madam:

In reference to the case above we request your
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI)
because the applicant never did receive the original
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority.

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above.

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten-
tion regarding this case.

Sincerely yours,

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.)
President
Enclosures.

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by NTEN HIEN VAN

as shown in the attachments.




N0! DOng Oudn Tr|
Board of Directors

KHOC MINM THO
NGUYEN THI HANKH
NCUYEN QUYNH CiAo
NGUYEN VAN cide
NGUVEN XUAN LAN
MEP LOWMAN
TRAN KiM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chip Hanh T.4.
Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
President
NGUVEN QUVNH GiAO
1t Vice-President
TRAN KiM DUNG
2nd vice-President
NGUYEN VAN GIOI
Secretary General
TRAN TH§ PHUONG
Deputy Secretary
NGUYEN THI HANH
» Treasurer

€6 vin poan
Advisory Committe

HEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN

Orderly Departure
American Embassy,
APO San Francisco

HOI GIA BINH TU.NHAN CHINH TR VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESY. POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635

TELEPHONE
LEC 2 2 ¢
Date 1238

Program

Box 58

96346-0001
Re: NGO = QUOC CUONG (US Employee)
Date of Birth: _ 9-1-50
IV#: 81740
VEWL #: 31811

XWX = bad

& s3)
. EATN

Enclosures.

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by

Lco

(

lest your
luction (LOI)
2 original
rder to apply
ority.

of Introduction
appeared above.

d prompt atten-

'S,

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.)

President

NIEN HIEN VAN

as shown in the attachments.




1] A . . . ,
/2. HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

HoI Ddng Oudn Tr) LEC 2 2 f038
Board of Directors _ Date

KHUC MINH THO

NCUYEN THI HANH

NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO

NCUYEN VAN Citx ,

NCUYEN XUAN LAN Orderly Departure Program

HIEP LOWMAN .
TRAN KIM DUNG American Embassy, Box 58

TRAN THI PHUONG APO San Francisco 96346-0001

Ban Chap Hanh T.U.
Executive Board Re: NGO  QUOC CUONG (US Employee)

KHUC MINH THO
President Date of Birth: 9-1-50
NGUYEN QUYNH GO
1_s_tVa.ce~Presaoent IV#: 81740
TRAN KiM DUNG
2nd Vice-President
NCUYEN VAN GIOY VEWL #: 31811
Secretary Ceneral
TRAN THI PHUGNG
Deputy Secretary . .
NG ot e Dear Sir/Madam:
Treasurer

In reference to the case above we request your

CO van Poan office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI)
Advisory Committee because the applicant never did receive the original
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority.

HEP LOWMAN
NCUYEN XUAN LAN

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above.

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten-
tion regarding this case.

Sincerely yours,

Xhuc Minh Tho (Mrs.)
President

Enclosures.

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by NIEN HIEN VAN

as shown in the attachments.




' ODP CHECK FORM

b pate: 06/ 90
I

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN
RP/RAP/SEA (ODP)
Department of State
Washington, D.C. 20520

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association

P.0O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635
Name: kf L.
Date of Birth: Gg. ). Yo

Address in VN

Number of Accompanying Relatives:

Reeducation Time: Years Months Days
IV 4 QU7 Lo
vewn 8 2 ) 9| | o /& v A
I-171 : Yes; No. — EXIT PERMIT: Yes 3

Special List #

Sponsor: Plion heuw Youa

Remarks:

(From Mr. Sullivan)

Sincerely,

e

KHUC MINH THO
Tel. #





